required to liquidate a portfolio investment in a forced or liquidation sale, we may realize amounts that are different from
the amounts presented and such differences could be material.

Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate sensitivity refers to the change in earnings that may result from changes in the level of interest rates.
We may fund portions of our investments with borrowings on a short-term basis, and at such time, our net investment
income will be affected by the difference between the rate at which we invest and the rate at which we borrow.
Accordingly, we cannot assure shareholders that a significant change in market interest rates will not have a material
adverse effect on our net investment income.

As of December 31, 2023, 100% of our debt investments based on fair value in our portfolio were at floating rates.
Based on our Statement of Assets and Liabilities as of December 31, 2023, the following table shows the annualized
impact on net income of hypothetical base rate changes in interest rates (considering base rate floors and ceilings for
floating rate instruments assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure) (dollar amounts in thousands):

Change in Interest Rates
Interest
Income

Interest
Expense Net Income

Up 300 basis points $ 36,364 $ (16,759) $ 19,605
Up 200 basis points $ 24,243 $ (11,173) $ 13,070
Up 100 basis points $ 12,121 $ (5,586) $ 6,535
Down 100 basis points $ (12,121) $ 5,586 $ (6,535)
Down 200 basis points $ (24,243) $ 11,172 $ (13,071)

We may in the future hedge against interest rate fluctuations by using hedging instruments such as interest rate
swaps, futures, options and forward contracts, subject to the requirements of the 1940 Act and applicable commodities
laws. While hedging activities may mitigate our exposure to adverse fluctuations in interest rates, certain hedging
transactions that we may enter into in the future, such as interest rate swap agreements, may also limit our ability to
participate in the benefits of changes in interest rates with respect to our portfolio investments.

90

Item 8. Financial Statements and Supplementary Data